ster-powell

leighborhood association

AGENDA

Foster-Powell Neighborhood Association (FPNA) General Meeting

Monday, January 11, 2016 | 6:30-8:00pm | Foster Burger, 5339 SE Foster Road

6:30-6:35

6:35-6:40

6:40-6:40

6:40-6:50

6:50-7:00

7:00-7:10

7:10-7:20

7:20-7:45

7:45-8:00

Meet and Greet
Welcome and introductions
Board Action: Approve Minutes

— December 14, 2015

Board Action: Donation request for Franklin High School Auction (presented by Lisa Zuniga at
December 14, 2015, meeting)

Discussion: 2016 Communications Funds — follow up on December discussion — Brian Balla,
At-Large/Communications Chair

Information: Board openings (Co-Chair and Southeast Uplift Representative) —
Alligood, Chair
Information: Committee Reports

— Communications
—  Foster-Powell Community Garden

Information: Representative reports

— Holgate Library

— Treasurer

— Land Use

— Transportation

— Foster-Green EcoDistrict

— Foster Road Streetscape & Transportation Plan

General Business, Open Discussion

AGENDA ITEM SUBMISSION DEADLINE: If you wish to place an item on the agenda please e-
mail the information and requested amount of time to fosterpowellneighborhood@gmail.com
at least ONE WEEK before the scheduled FPNA meeting.

FPNA Website: www.fosterpowell.com
Facebook: www.facebook.com/#!/FosterPowellNeighborhood
Twitter: @FosterPowellNA | Instagram: #fosterpowellna
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