

## **AGENDA**

Foster-Powell Neighborhood Association (FPNA) General Meeting Monday, January 11, 2016 | 6:30-8:00pm | Foster Burger, 5339 SE Foster Road

6:30-6:35	Meet and Greet
6:35-6:40	Welcome and introductions
6:40-6:40	Board Action: Approve Minutes  - December 14, 2015
6:40-6:50	Board Action: Donation request for Franklin High School Auction (presented by Lisa Zuniga at December 14, 2015, meeting)
6:50-7:00	Discussion: 2016 Communications Funds – follow up on December discussion – <i>Brian Balla, At-Large/Communications Chair</i>
7:00-7:10	Information: Board openings (Co-Chair and Southeast Uplift Representative) – <i>Li Alligood, Chair</i>
7:10-7:20	Information: Committee Reports  - Communications - Foster-Powell Community Garden
7:20-7:45	Information: Representative reports  - Holgate Library - Treasurer - Land Use - Transportation - Foster-Green EcoDistrict - Foster Road Streetscape & Transportation Plan
7:45-8:00	General Business, Open Discussion

**AGENDA ITEM SUBMISSION DEADLINE:** If you wish to place an item on the agenda please email the information and requested amount of time to <a href="mailto:fosterpowellneighborhood@gmail.com">fosterpowellneighborhood@gmail.com</a> at least ONE WEEK before the scheduled FPNA meeting.

FPNA Website: www.fosterpowell.com

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/#!/FosterPowellNeighborhood">www.facebook.com/#!/FosterPowellNeighborhood</a>
Twitter: <a href="mailto:@FosterPowellNA">@FosterPowellNA</a> | Instagram: #fosterpowellna